6. The following table reconciles 2008 cash generation excluding carryover restructuring/rationalization to the most directly comparable GAAP measure of net
cash provided by continuing operations from operating activities (amounts in millions):

 2008
 Goal

Cash generation excluding carryover restructuring/rationalization, as
presented $550-$650
Projected restructuring payments ~$150
Cash generation before dividend payments $400-$500
Additions to properties, net proceeds from the sales of businesses/assets,
distributions from (investments in) unconsolidated affiliates and dividends $125-$175
Net cash provided by continuing operations from operating activities
(GAAP basis), as presented $575-$625

3

7. The following table reconciles 2006 and 2007 Pro Forma Revenue, Gross Profit and SG&A, R&D, and EFO segment as a percent of sales for CDG, GCG and
FPEG to the most directly comparable GAAP measures based on previously reported 2006 and 2007 actual segment results:

($ in millions)  Impact of 2008 GAAP basis   Impact of 2008 GAAP basis
 2006 structure realignment 2006 2007   structure realignment 2007

FPEG (previously FPG)   Pro Forma   and cost reallocations   Actual   Pro Forma   and cost reallocations   Actual

Revenue $   4,271 $   (1,959) $   2,312 $   3,638 $   (1,670) $   1,968
Gross Profit 25%  12%  37%   24%  13%   37%

SG&A   15%   5% 20% 14%  3% 17%

R&D 2%  (1)%  1% 2%  (1)% 1%

EFO 8%  8% 16% 8%  11% 19%

   Impact of 2008 GAAP basis   Impact of 2008 GAAP basis
 2006 structure realignment 2006 2007   structure realignment 2007

CDG Pro Forma  and cost reallocations  Actual Pro Forma   and cost reallocations  Actual

Revenue $ 2,995 $ 1,716 $ 4,711 $ 3,241 $ 1,390 $ 4,631
Gross Profit 21%  (3)% 18% 26%  (6)% 20%

SG&A 19%  (2)% 17% 18%  (1)% 17%

R&D 10%  (4)% 6% 8%  (3)% 5%

EFO (7)%  2% (5)% 0%  (2)% (2)%

  Impact of 2008 GAAP basis   Impact of 2008 GAAP basis
 2006 structure realignment 2006 2007   structure realignment 2007

GCG Pro Forma  and cost reallocations  Actual Pro Forma   and cost reallocations  Actual

Revenue $ 3,287 $ 190 $ 3,477 $ 3,413 $ 177 $ 3,590
Gross Profit 31%  (2)% 29% 28%  (1)% 27%

SG&A 23%  (3)% 20% 19%  (1)% 18%

R&D 6%  0% 6% 6%  0% 6%

EFO 2%  1% 3% 3%  0% 3%

8. The following table reconciles 2006 and 2007 total company Pro Forma Gross Profit excluding restructuring and SG&A, R&D, and EFO excluding
restructuring as a percent of sales to the most directly comparable GAAP measures of Gross Profit, SG&A as a percent of sales, R&D as a percent of sales, and
loss from continuing operations before interest, other income (charges), net and income taxes as a percent of sales (“GAAP basis”), as previously reported:

  Impacts of 2008   Impacts of 2008